

ORDERS ON I.A. No.15 FILED BY
DEFENDANT No.2[a] & 3[a] TO 3[c] U/O.
III R. 2(A) R/W SEC.151 OF C.P.C

The defendant No.2[a] and 3[a] to 3[c] have filed this application U/O. III rule 2(A) r/w Sec.151 of CPC and pray this Court to permit them to defend their case through their power of attorney holder.

2. The counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submitted no objections to this application.

3. I have heard both the counsels on this application.

4. The plaintiffs have filed this suit against the defendants seeking the relief of declaration that themselves and defendant No.1 are the joint owners of the suit properties, possession of 'B' schedule property and for permanent injunction. Now the case stands posted for further chief examination of DW.2.

5. The law permits a party to the suit or proceeding to prosecute or defend his case

through his attorney. When the law permits a person to prosecute or defend a case through an attorney, there are no grounds to reject the application filed by the defendant. Moreover, the defendant No.2[a],3[a] to3[c] have assigned good reasons for executing power of attorney. By considering all these aspects I proceed to pass the following;

ORDER

I.A No.15 filed by defendant No.2[a], 3[a] to 3[c] U/O. III R. 2(A) r/w Sec.151 of CPC is hereby allowed .

The defendant No.2[a], 3[a] to 3[c] are permitted to defend their case through their power of attorney holder.

For further chief examination of DW.2. Call on 29.11.2019.

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
Hiriyur